transactions may have a significant impact on the pro forma adjustments. A final valuation of assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the
YFCS, MeadowWood and PHC acquisitions cannot be made prior to the completion of the Merger and the completion of fair value
determinations will most likely result in changes in the values assigned to property and equipment and other assets (including intangibles)
acquired and liabilities assumed.

4

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

5

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what our financial
position or results of operations actually would have been had the events noted above in fact occurred on the assumed dates or to project our
financial position or results of operations for any future date or future period.

5

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

6

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2011

PHC

ACADIA
(1) PHC (3)

HHC
DELAWARE (4)

PRO
FORMA

MEADOWWOOD
ADJUSTMENTS NOTES

PRO FORMA
PHC

PRO
FORMA

MERGER
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
COMBINED

(Dollars in thousands)
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,456 $ 3,669 $ 32 $ (32) (5) $ 4,191 $ (173) (13) $ 7,474

522 (8)
Accounts receivable, net 22,560 11,079 1,482 � 12,561 � 35,121
Other current assets 10,246 4,615 1,055 (643) (5) 5,027 � 15,273

Total current assets 36,262 19,363 2,569 (153) 21,779 (173) 57,868
Property and equipment, net 55,313 4,713 8,108 1,566 (7) 14,387 107 (12) 69,807
Goodwill 146,811 969 18,677 (9,136) (7) 10,510 37,550 (12) 194,871
Intangible assets, net 18,836 � � 700 (7) 700 1,100 (12) 20,636
Other assets 9,421 3,237 � 1,399 (8d) 4,593 3,800 (13a) 15,260

(648) (12)
(43) (10) (1,906) (10)

Total assets $ 266,643 $ 28,282 $ 29,354 $ (5,667) $ 51,969 $ 39,830 $ 358,442

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 6,750 $ 2,163 $ 52 $ (1,898) (9) $ 265 $ (265) (14) $ 6,750

(52) (5)
Accounts payable 6,705 2,890 157 � 3,047 � 9,752
Accrued salaries and benefits 12,906 2,027 635 (635) (5) 2,027 � 14,933
Other accrued liabilities 6,873 2,387 457 (401) (8b) 2,138 � 9,011

(305) (5)

Total current liabilities 33,234 9,467 1,301 (3,291) 7,477 (265) 40,446
Long-term debt 133,563 57 53 26,178 (9) 26,235 123,765 (14) 283,563

(53) (5)
Other liabilities 25,983 843 27,744 (27,744) (5) 843 183 (12) 27,009

Total liabilities 192,780 10,367 29,098 (4,910) 34,555 123,683 351,018
Equity:
Member�s equity � � 256 (256) (6) � � �
Common stock 100 208 � � 208 (208) (6) 226

77 (11)
49 (12)

Additional paid-in capital 105,557 28,221 � � 28,221 (28,221) (6) 79,534
(77) (11)

48,495 (12a)
(74,441) (13)

Treasury stock � (1,809) � � (1,809) 1,809 (6) �
Accumulated deficit (31,794) (8,705) � (388) (8c) (9,206) 9,206 (6) (72,336)

(70) (8a) (40,432) (13a)
(43) (10) (110) (12)

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

7

Total equity 73,863 17,915 256 (757) 17,414 (83,853) 7,424

Total liabilities and equity $ 266,643 $ 28,282 $ 29,354 $ (5,667) $ 51,969 $ 39,830 $ 358,442

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

6

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

8

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

ACADIA PHC

ACADIA
HEALTHCARE (1)

YFCS
(2)

PRO
FORMA

YFCS
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
ACADIA PHC (3)

HHC
DELAWARE (4)

PRO
FORMA

MEADOWWOOD
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
PHC

PRO
FORMA

MERGER
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO
FORMA

COMBINED
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenue $ 32,472 $ 92,426 � $ 124,898 $ 27,566 $ 7,228 � $ 34,794 � $ 159,692
Salaries, wages
and benefits 18,374 56,423 690 (17) 75,487 13,897 4,421 � 18,318 � 93,805
Professional fees 1,240 � 2,185 (15) 3,425 4,171 434 � 4,605 � 8,030
Supplies 1,841 � 4,079 (15) 5,920 1,154 450 � 1,604 � 7,524
Rent 636 � 2,567 (15) 3,203 1,756 10 � 1,766 � 4,969
Other operating
expenses 4,046 18,357 (8,831) (15) 12,882 3,084 578 � 3,662 � 16,544

(690) (17)
Provision for
doubtful accounts 1,186 124 � 1,310 1,203 234 � 1,437 � 2,747
Depreciation and
amortization 480 1,781 466 (18a) 2,727 583 152 58 (18b) 793 59 (18c) 3,579
Interest expense,
net 358 3,855 (528) (19a) 3,685 86 261 791 (19b) 1,138 6,462 (19c) 11,285

Total expenses 28,161 80,540 (62) 108,639 25,934 6,540 849 33,323 6,521 148,483
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations before
income taxes 4,311 11,886 62 16,259 1,632 688 (849) 1,471 (6,521) 11,209
Provision for
income taxes 287 4,571 1,224 (20) 6,107 724 281 (340) (21) 665 (2,607) (21) 4,165

25 (21)

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations $ 4,024 $ 7,315 $ (1,187) $ 10,152 $ 908 $ 407 $ (509) $ 806 $ (3,914) $ 7,044

Earnings per
unit/share�income
(loss) from
continuing
operations:
Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.31

Diluted $ 0.40 $ 0.31

Weighted average
shares:
Basic 10,000,000 12,607,930 (23) 22,607,930

Diluted 10,000,000 12,629,639 (23) 22,629,639

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

9

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

7

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

10

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

ACADIA PHC

ACADIA
HEALTHCARE (1)

YFCS
(2)

PRO
FORMA

YFCS
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
ACADIA PHC (3)

HHC
DELAWARE (4)

PRO
FORMA

MEADOWWOOD
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
PHC

PRO
FORMA

MERGER
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO
FORMA

COMBINED
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenue $ 82,961 $ 45,686 � $ 128,647 $ 32,305 $ 7,541 $ � $ 39,846 � $ 168,493
Salaries, wages
and benefits 70,538 29,502 � 100,040 16,800 4,747 � 21,547 � 121,587
Professional fees 3,130 � 1,901 (15) 5,031 3,695 454 � 4,149 � 9,180
Supplies 4,282 � 2,204 (15) 6,486 1,197 469 � 1,666 � 8,152
Rents and leases 2,062 � 1,320 (15) 3,382 1,818 19 � 1,837 � 5,219
Other operating
expenses 8,110 9,907 (5,425) (15) 12,592 4,455 636 � 5,091 � 17,683
Provision for
doubtful accounts 1,002 208 � 1,210 1,743 339 � 2,082 � 3,292
Depreciation and
amortization 2,201 819 (1,494) (18a) 1,526 559 179 31 (18b) 769 83 (18c) 2,378
Interest expense,
net 2,215 1,726 (169) (19a) 3,772 (15) 224 833 (19b) 1,042 6,456 (19c) 11,270
Sponsor
management fees 590 � � 590 � � � � (500) (22) 90
Transaction-related
expenses 8,362 � (8,362) (16) � 1,608 � (1,608) (16) � � �
Legal settlement � � � � 446 � 446 � 446

Total expenses 102,492 42,162 (10,025) 134,629 32,306 7,067 (744) 38,629 6,039 179,297
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
income taxes (19,531) 3,524 10,025 (5,982) (1) 474 744 1,217 (6,039) (10,804)
Provision (benefit)
for income taxes 2,517 1,404 (133) (20) 7,798 600 193 298 (21) 1,091 (2,416) (21) 6,473

4,010 (21)

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations $ (22,048) $ 2,120 $ 6,148 $ (13,780) $ (601) $ 281 $ 446 $ 126 $ (3,623) $ (17,277)

Earnings per
unit/share�income
(loss) from
continuing
operations:
Basic $ (2.20) $ (0.77)

Diluted $ (2.20) $ (0.76)

Weighted average
shares:
Basic 10,000,000 12,554,223 (23) 22,554,223

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

11

Diluted 10,000,000 12,659,476 (23) 22,659,476

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

8

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

12

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

ACADIA PHC

ACADIA
  HEALTHCARE (1)YFCS (2)

PRO
FORMA

YFCS
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
ACADIA PHC (3)

HHC
DELAWARE (4)

PRO
FORMA

MEADOWWOOD
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO FORMA
PHC

PRO
FORMA

MERGER
ADJUSTMENTSNOTES

PRO
FORMA

COMBINED
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenue $ 64,342 $ 184,386 � $ 248,728 $ 57,269 $ 14,301 $ � $ 71,570 � $ 320,298
Salaries, wages
and benefits 36,333 113,931 1,239 (17) 151,503 28,647 8,850 � 37,497 � 189,000
Professional fees 3,612 � 6,724 (15) 8,953 8,401 891 � 9,292 � 18,245

(1,383) (16)
Supplies 3,709 � 8,380 (15) 12,089 2,319 897 � 3,216 � 15,305
Rent 1,288 � 5,244 (15) 6,532 3,494 20 � 3,514 � 10,046
Other operating
expenses 8,289 38,146 (20,348) (15) 24,848 6,644 1,231 � 7,875 � 32,723

(1,239) (17)
Provision for
doubtful accounts 2,239 525 � 2,764 2,866 511 � 3,377 � 6,141
Depreciation and
amortization 976 3,456 (159) (18a) 4,273 1,129 308 112 (18b) 1,549 155 (18c) 5,977
Interest expense,
net 738 7,514 (953) (19a) 7,299 148 524 1,576 (19b) 2,248 12,920 (19c) 22,467
Impairment of
goodwill � 23,528 � 23,528 � � � � 23,528

Total expenses 57,184 187,100 (2,495) 241,789 53,648 13,232 1,688 68,568 13,075 323,432
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations before
income taxes 7,158 (2,714) 2,495 6,939 3,621 1,069 (1,688) 3,002 (13,075) (3,134)
Provision
(benefit) for
income taxes 477 5,032 2,448 (20) 8,955 1,532 437 (675) (21) 1,294 (5,230) (21) 5,019

998 (21)

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations $ 6,681 $ (7,746) $ (951) $ (2,016) $ 2,089 $ 632 $ (1,013) $ 1,708 $ (7,845) $ (8,153)

Earnings per
unit/share�income
(loss) from
continuing
operations:
Basic $ 0.67 $ (0.36)

Diluted $ 0.67 $ (0.36)

Weighted average
shares:
Basic 10,000,000 12,579,198 (23) 22,579,198

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

13

Diluted 10,000,000 12,602,672 (23) 22,602,672

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

9

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 424B3

14

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Dollars in thousands)

(1) The amounts in this column represent, for Acadia, actual balances as of June 30, 2011 or actual results for the periods presented.